FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

REC(

06-23-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01165.0716

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra

ase record th	ne attached orig	jinal docun	nents or co,,	100	74381	9 71111.0	OA ASSIGNMENTS	
	f conveying part	y(ies): M	RD .15.98		2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Yosl	hiaki Sakamaki	l	7-13		Name:	The Yok	ohama Rubber Co., Ltd.	
ditional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) at	ttached? □ Yes	s ⊠ No	Internal A		36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan	
Nature of conveyance:					Street Address:			
	,				City:			
	Assignment		Mer	ger	State:		Zip Code:	
	Security Agreement		Cha	inge of Name				
	Other				Additiona	al name(s) &	Address(es) attached?	
ecution Date:	June 5, 1998				□ Yes ⊠	No		
Applicat applicati	ion number(s) or ion: <u>June 5, 199</u>	r patent nun <u>8</u>	nber(s): If this	document is be	eing filed to	gether with a	a new application, the execution date of the	
Patent A	Application Numb	per(s):			B. Pater	nt Number(s)	:	
09	0976	52				, ,		
			Additional	numbers attac	l hed? □ Ye	s ⊠ No		
	nd address of pa ing document sh			nce	6.	Total numbe	r of applications and registrations involved:	
me: Mr. Ern	nest F. Chapman	1			7. ⊠	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	
ernal Address:			ON, FARABOV	V, GARRETT	Enclosed	l (Please cha	arge deficiency to deposit account)	
					Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit account	
eet Address:	1300 Street	, N.W.					······································	
y:	Washington				8.	Deposit acco	ount number: 06-0916	
ite:	DC	Zip:	20005-331	5		·	8	
To the b	ent and signature lest of my knowle document.		elief, the forego	oing information	n is true an	nd correct and	d any attaged copy is a true copy of the	
_	Ernest F. Chap	man	_ (//	stlen S	luses	<u> </u>	<u> 68</u> 5/18	
	Tota	al number of	f pages includi	Signa ng cover sheet	,	nts and docu	ments: Date	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

e(s) ress(es))	36-11, Shimbashi 5-0	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	, Japan							
e of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to FOR TIRE HAVING IMPROVE	the invention entitled							
ntion)	AGING RESISTANCE									
	relating to International Patent Apport of the United States was executed to	plication PCT/JP / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	and/or for which application uted, was:	for Letters Pater						
rt date	(a) executed on									
ecution plication, : : :rrent)	(b) filed on/	, data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) th	ne specified						
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	ers Patent(s) of the United States grant emination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively	the full term or terms for which t	he said Letters						
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which th	 e), when requested by said ASSIGNEE is a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, destion, including in the preparation and preparation. 	irable or expedient, for securing, m	naintaining and						
	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	erence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- leclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p DF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (har	e use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executoriding sworn testimony, and obtain	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
atures)	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	leclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p	e use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executoriding sworn testimony, and obtain	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
alures)	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	leclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	e use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executoriding sworn testimony, and obtained to executoriding sworn testimony, and obtained his/her/their signature(s)	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
atures)	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	leclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, portion of the undersigned inventor(s) has (har Yoshiaki Sakamaki	c use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executively and obtained with the control of the control	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
alures)	proceeding which may arise or be dinctuding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Yoshiaki Saleamaki (SIGNATURE)	eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have been such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have been such acts to declarations) has (have been such acts to declarations). Yoshiaki Sakamaki (TYPE NAME)	c use proceeding, and in any litigatic include but not be limited to executively and obtained by the second of the	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
atures)	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Joshnaki Saleamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have been been been been been been been be	c use proceeding, and in any litigatic include but not be limited to executively affixed his/her/their signature(state). June 5, 1998 (DATE)	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
alures)	proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Joshiala Saleamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	Poshiaki Sakamaki (TYPE NAME)	c use proceeding, and in any litigatic include but not be limited to executively affixed his/her/their signature(s) June 5, 1998 (DATE) (DATE)	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
alures)	proceeding which may arise or be dinctuding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Yoshvala Saleamaka (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5)	Poshiaki Sakamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	c use proceeding, and in any litigatic include but not be limited to executively affixed his/her/their signature(s. June 5, 1998 (DATE) (DATE)	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						
atures)	proceeding which may arise or be dinctuding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Yoshiaki Saleamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6)	Poshiaki Sakamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	couse proceeding, and in any litigatic include but not be limited to executively affixed his/her/their signature(s.) June 5, 1998 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ion or other legal cuting all papers, aining and						

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 9250 FRAME: 0754

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)